TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/16/2013 900252489

Stylesheet Version v1	.1		30,023240	9		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type	
UOP Russell LLC				04/12/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	UOP LLC					
Street Address:	25 East Algonquin Road					
City:	Des Plaines					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60017					
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4302952		THE GAS PROCESSING EXPERTS			
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA					
Fax Number: 9734555904 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US						
Correspondence will be Mail.	sent to the e-ma	ail addr	ess first; if that is unsucc	cessful, it will be sent via U)S	
Phone: (973) 455-5686						
Email: trademarks@honeywell.com						
Correspondent Name: David A. Cohen						
Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962						
Audress Line 4:	IVIOITISTOM	II, INEV	V JEROET 0/902			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan Giniger			
Signature:			/susan.giniger/			
Date:			04/16/2013			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0147

900252489

Total Attachments: 1

source=Thomas Russell to UOP LLC Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UOP Russell LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of

Delaware, located and doing business at 7050 South Yale Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma,

("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 4302952 for THE GAS

PROCESSING EXPERTS, (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware,

located and doing business at 25 East Algonquin Road, Des Plaines, Illinois, desires to acquire

the Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Trademark, to the Assignee.

The effective date of this Trademark Assignment is October 22, 2012 and has been duly

executed and delivered by the duly authorized officers of Assignor and Assignee.

April 12, 2013

UOP Russell LLC

By:

Rébecca B. Liebert

Chief Executive Officer

UOP LLC

Вy:

David A. Cohen

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 04/16/2013